Community development 569,663   523,775   102,581   -
Basic utility services 260,952   -   -   -
Interest and fiscal charges 26,609   -   -   -

Total governmental activities 15,962,956   1,408,089   376,026   316,913

Business-type activities:
Sewer 3,613,968   4,452,227   -   651,196

Totals $ 19,576,924   $ 5,860,316   $ 376,026   $ 968,109

General revenues:
  Property and other local taxes levied for:
   General purposes
  Municipal income taxes levied for:
   General purposes
  Grants and entitlements not restricted
   to specific programs
Earnings on investments
Gain on sale of capital assets
Miscellaneous

Total general revenues

Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position, beginning of year, as previously reported

Restatement - see note 20

Net position, beginning of year, restated

Net position, end of year

Program Revenues

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements
18

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activities Total

$ (3,001,287)   $ -   $ (3,001,287)
(6,669,422)   -   (6,669,422)

(145,416)   -   (145,416)
(2,819,692)   -   (2,819,692)

(995,243)   -   (995,243)
56,693   -   56,693

(260,952)   -   (260,952)
(26,609)   -   (26,609)

(13,861,928)   -   (13,861,928)

-   1,489,455   1,489,455

(13,861,928)   1,489,455   (12,372,473)

5,004,664   -   5,004,664

4,526,549   -   4,526,549

3,803,188   -   3,803,188
684,517   -   684,517

1,584   -   1,584
227,023   -   227,023

14,247,525   -   14,247,525

1,638   (1,638)   -

14,249,163   (1,638)   14,247,525

387,235   1,487,817   1,875,052

31,833,831 7,109,115 38,942,946

(62,064)   18,532 (43,532)

31,771,767 7,127,647 38,899,414

$ 32,159,002   $ 8,615,464   $ 40,774,466

Net (Expense) Revenue
and Changes in Net Position

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements
19

City of Willowick, Ohio

Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds

December 31, 2024

Municipal Tax
Increment

General Equivalent
Assets:

Equity in pooled cash and cash equivalents $ 5,900,387   $ 2,275,762
Restricted equity in pooled cash and cash equivalents -   -
Taxes receivable 4,881,316   -
Accounts receivable 140,036   -
Accrued interest receivable 27,878   -